Aity. Docket No.: 2359-0123P

Page 1 of 1



102088913 OVER SHEET RL

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: BJERKE, Lars-Eric VATTENFALL AB 5-8-02 Street Address: Furugatan 9 Country: Sweden City: Göteborg Postal Code: S-413 21 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ YES ⊠ NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: May 17, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s). A. Patent Application No(s). 09/077,488 Additional numbers attached?

YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP M Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, Street Address: P.O. BOX 747 if no fee attached. ZIP: 22040-0747 City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448 Country: USA (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James W. Hellwege, #28,808 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: three (3)

> JWH/sh (Rev. 02/11/02)

00000032 09077488 05/13/2002 BBYRHE 01 FC:581

> **PATENT** REEL: 012876 FRAME: 0280

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION - UNITED STATES

WHEREAS, Vattenfall AB, whose post office address is **5**-162-87 Stockholm, Sweden, is the owner of an invention entitled "A DEVICE FOR MEASURING GAS PRESSURE", which is described and claimed in United States Patent Application No. 09/077,488, filed on August 29, 1998.

WHEREAS, Lars-Eric Bjerke (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) whose address is Furugatan 9, S-413 21 Göteborg, Sweden, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor by way of a general agreement between the parties;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we acknowledge that we did by way of said general agreement sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, his successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described and claimed in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, including, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee,

PATENT REEL: 012876 FRAME: 0281 M

its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

| SIGNED atStruboli 2001. | this 17 day of May. |
|----------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| NITNESS: Lever | Vattenfall AB (Publ) |
| Erik Forsgren | |
| | by:title: |
| | Me fleet |
| | Lars G Josefsson Mats Fagerlund President and Chief Senior Vice President title: |
| | Executive Officer General Counsel |

M

PATENT REEL: 012876 FRAME: 0282